Public Act 97-0609 2024-2025

Name

HURTADO, JOSE A
BOGLE, EILEEN
AESCHILMAN, KRISTI E
GARDNER, NICOLE
KOZLOWSKI, JENNIFER
HECK, LAURAJ
SLAWINSKI, KRISTINA L
KOPP, BRANDON J
RODRIGUEZ, MARIVEL
Schultz, Jacob

GRIPARIS, NICK
PANNELL, JOSELINA
DIBBLE, DUANE J
NUNEZ, ERIC

ATKINSON, NATHAN
TUTKO-MANGUN, NANCY M
DEL TORO, JAVIER
FLORES, MARCELA
KOCHEL, ANDREW
SEFCIK, PAUL C

SLAVIK, ALBERT L
WILLIAMS, RACHEL DENISE
LUCKEY, JOE A

SEARS, ANDREW L

RICO, TANYA

ANGELUS, STEVE ]
MCCLELLAN, GARY B
FOSTER, FRANKLIN D JR
GENTRY, BETH A

CARR, TIMOTHY P
LOCKWOOD, JOSEPH C
Stokes, Eddie
BLANKENSHIP, SCOTT A
CULLICK, MICHELLE L
HUMPHREY, JONATHAN C
JOHNSON, EDWARD S
DUNN, MARK T
FISCHER, ALBERT E
CROWDER, JONATHAN D
HERRERA-FORD, AMANDA
SAVICKAS, ANNE M
JAYKO, PHILIP C

Position Description
MECHANIC HELPER

ROTC INSTRUCTOR
TECHNOLOGY
TECHNOLOGY

BUSINESS OFFICE
EDUCATIONAL SERVICE
BUSINESS OFFICE
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC
CUSTODIAN

Safety Coordinator Transportation
HEATING OPERATOR

ROTC INSTRUCTOR
CUSTODIAN

TECHNOLOGY

ROTC INSTRUCTOR
BUSINESS OFFICE
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC
COMMUNITY RELATIONS
TECHNOLOGY
TECHNOLOGY

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS
DISPATCHER

SUPERVISOR
TECHNOLOGY
SUPERINTENDENTS OFFICE
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC
ROTC INSTRUCTOR
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC
SCHOOL NURSE - IMRF
HEATING OPERATOR

LEAD HEATING OPERATOR
Security Supervisor

HEATING OPERATOR
CUSTODIAN

TECHNOLOGY

DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SECURITY
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS
DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES
SCHOOL NURSE - IMRF
ROTC INSTRUCTOR

Annual Salary
$56,376

$77,585
$55,844
$55,844
$69,448
$62,422
$62,546
$63,475
$59,800
$75,000.00
$72,370
$82,912
$61,158
$75,679
$83,062.01
$64,872
$64,916
$61,308
$62,202
$76,620
$77,878.64
$67,546
$69,912
$81,426.50
$89,379.57
$71,994
$92,766.62
$82,914.48
$75,462
$76.421
$81,160.56
$85,000.00
$69,906
$71,598
$81,350.35
$104,506.04
$91,684.08
$93,354.48
$96,796.64
$97,578.00
$92,193
$121,426.43

Insurance
$22,617
$1,420
$24,056
$24,118
$11,079
$18,887
$18,887
$18,887
$22,641
$7,493
$10,198
$192
$22,617
$8,810
$1,514
$19,988
$19,988
$24,093
$23,290
$8,895
$8,895
$19,988
$19,988
$8,909
$1,572
$19,988
$1,182
$11,079
$20,472
$19,988
$19,988
$16,389
$32,490
$33,246
$24,191
$1,572
$18,690
$18,690
$15,589
$16,357
$24,093
$1,514

Sick Vacation

17
17
17
17
17

20
20
15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
15
20
20
15
20
20
20
15
15
15
20
20
15
15
20
20
20
20
0
20
15
15
10
20
15
20
20
20
20
20
0
20

Total
$78,993.00
$79,005.02
$79,900.20
$79,962.20
$80,527.20
$81,308.88
$81,432.87
$82,362.54
$82,441.32
$82,493.00
$82,568.08
$83,104.11
$83,774.52
$84,489.10
$84,576.01
$84,860.18
$84,903.84
$85,400.85
$85,492.00
$85,515.42
$86,773.64
$87,534.00
$89,900.46
$90,335.50
$90,951.57
$91,982.24
$93,948.62
$93,993.48
$95,934.00
$96,408.80

$101,148.56

$101,389.00
$102,396.24
$104,843.52
$105,541.35
$106,078.04
$110,374.08
$112,044.48
$112,385.30
$113,934.72
$116,286.00
$122,940.43



PACZESNY, BRIAN DIRECTOR OF BUILDING AND GROUNDS $125,225.10 $453 17 20 $125,678.10

PARAMO, ALFONSO MECHANIC I $103,878.00 $22617 17 20 $126,495.00
MINOTT, JEFFREY A BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS $103,662.44 $24,093 17 20 $127,755.44
DAVIS, WENDY L TECHNOLOGY $116,378.22 $17,735 17 15 $134,113.22
GOMEZ, AMY L BUSINESS OFFICE $111,371.50 $24,261 17 20 $135,632.50
UFFELMANN, BRADLEY A TECHNOLOGY $111,523.37 $24,227 17 15 $135,750.37
SALAZAR, JAVIER MECHANIC I $103,878.00 $33246 17 20 $137,123.88
MUSHRO, BARTHOLOMEW J BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS $120,623.51 $24,261 17 20 $144,884.51
WHITE, BENJAMIN M ROTC INSTRUCTOR $144,508.64 $1,514 17 20 $146,022.64
KELLETT, MATT DIRECTOR OF TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 17 20

$140,946.00 $17,127 $158,073.00
SCHLISMANN, KRISTINE E DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI AND COMMUNITY 17 20

$143,966.30 $22,730 $166,696.30
Notes:

For Compliance with Illinois Public Act 097-0609

*Budgeted Salary represents the maximum budgeted salary for each position/employee for FY 2024-25. Actual amount paid may change due to performance reviews or change
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