## Public Act 97-0609 2024-2025

Name	Position Description	Annual Salary	Insurance	Sick	<u>Vacation</u>	<u>Total</u>
HURTADO, JOSE A	MECHANIC HELPER	\$56,376	\$22,617	17	20	\$78,993.00
BOGLE, EILEEN	ROTC INSTRUCTOR	\$77,585	\$1,420	17	20	\$79,005.02
AESCHILMAN, KRISTI E	TECHNOLOGY	\$55,844	\$24,056	17	15	\$79,900.20
GARDNER, NICOLE	TECHNOLOGY	\$55,844	\$24,118	17	15	\$79,962.20
KOZLOWSKI, JENNIFER	BUSINESS OFFICE	\$69,448	\$11,079	17	20	\$80,527.20
HECK, LAURA J	EDUCATIONAL SERVICE	\$62,422	\$18,887	17	20	\$81,308.88
SLAWINSKI, KRISTINA L	BUSINESS OFFICE	\$62,546	\$18,887	17	20	\$81,432.87
KOPP, BRANDON J	MAINTENANCE MECHANIC	\$63,475	\$18,887	17	20	\$82,362.54
RODRIGUEZ, MARIVEL	CUSTODIAN	\$59,800	\$22,641	17	20	\$82,441.32
Schultz, Jacob	Safety Coordinator Transportation	\$75,000.00	\$7,493	17	20	\$82,493.00
GRIPARIS, NICK	HEATING OPERATOR	\$72,370	\$10,198	17	15	\$82,568.08
PANNELL, JOSELINA	ROTC INSTRUCTOR	\$82,912	\$192	17	20	\$83,104.11
DIBBLE, DUANE J	CUSTODIAN	\$61,158	\$22,617	17	20	\$83,774.52
NUNEZ, ERIC	TECHNOLOGY	\$75,679	\$8,810	17	15	\$84,489.10
ATKINSON, NATHAN	ROTC INSTRUCTOR	\$83,062.01	\$1,514	17	20	\$84,576.01
TUTKO-MANGUN, NANCY M	BUSINESS OFFICE	\$64,872	\$19,988	17	20	\$84,860.18
DEL TORO, JAVIER	MAINTENANCE MECHANIC	\$64,916	\$19,988	17	20	\$84,903.84
FLORES, MARCELA	COMMUNITY RELATIONS	\$61,308	\$24,093	17	15	\$85,400.85
KOCHEL, ANDREW	TECHNOLOGY	\$62,202	\$23,290	17	15	\$85,492.00
SEFCIK, PAUL C	TECHNOLOGY	\$76,620	\$8,895	17	15	\$85,515.42
SLAVIK, ALBERT L	BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS	\$77,878.64	\$8,895	17	20	\$86,773.64
WILLIAMS, RACHEL DENISE	DISPATCHER	\$67,546	\$19,988	17	20	\$87,534.00
LUCKEY, JOE A	SUPERVISOR	\$69,912	\$19,988	17	15	\$89,900.46
SEARS, ANDREW L	TECHNOLOGY	\$81,426.50	\$8,909	17	15	\$90,335.50
RICO, TANYA	SUPERINTENDENTS OFFICE	\$89,379.57	\$1,572	17	20	\$90,951.57
ANGELUS, STEVE J	MAINTENANCE MECHANIC	\$71,994	\$19,988	17	20	\$91,982.24
MCCLELLAN, GARY B	ROTC INSTRUCTOR	\$92,766.62	\$1,182	17	20	\$93,948.62
FOSTER, FRANKLIN D JR	MAINTENANCE MECHANIC	\$82,914.48	\$11,079	17	20	\$93,993.48
GENTRY, BETH A	SCHOOL NURSE - IMRF	\$75,462	\$20,472	17	0	\$95,934.00
CARR, TIMOTHY P	HEATING OPERATOR	\$76,421	\$19,988	17	20	\$96,408.80
LOCKWOOD, JOSEPH C	LEAD HEATING OPERATOR	\$81,160.56	\$19,988	17	15	\$101,148.56
Stokes, Eddie	Security Supervisor	\$85,000.00	\$16,389	17	15	\$101,389.00
BLANKENSHIP, SCOTT A	HEATING OPERATOR	\$69,906	\$32,490	17	10	\$102,396.24
CULLICK, MICHELLE L	CUSTODIAN	\$71,598	\$33,246	17	20	\$104,843.52
HUMPHREY, JONATHAN C	TECHNOLOGY	\$81,350.35	\$24,191	17	15	\$105,541.35
JOHNSON, EDWARD S	DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	\$104,506.04	\$1,572	17	20	\$106,078.04
DUNN, MARK T	MAINTENANCE MECHANIC	\$91,684.08	\$18,690	17	20	\$110,374.08
FISCHER, ALBERT E	MAINTENANCE MECHANIC	\$93,354.48	\$18,690	17	20	\$112,044.48
CROWDER, JONATHAN D	BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS	\$96,796.64	\$15,589	17	20	\$112,385.30
HERRERA-FORD, AMANDA	DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES	\$97,578.00	\$16,357	17	20	\$113,934.72
SAVICKAS, ANNE M	SCHOOL NURSE - IMRF	\$92,193	\$24,093	17	0	\$116,286.00
JAYKO, PHILIP C	ROTC INSTRUCTOR	\$121,426.43	\$1,514	17	20	\$122,940.43

PACZESNY, BRIAN	DIRECTOR OF BUILDING AND GROUNDS	\$125,225.10	\$453	17	20	\$125,678.10
PARAMO, ALFONSO	MECHANIC I	\$103,878.00	\$22,617	17	20	\$126,495.00
MINOTT, JEFFREY A	BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS	\$103,662.44	\$24,093	17	20	\$127,755.44
DAVIS, WENDY L	TECHNOLOGY	\$116,378.22	\$17,735	17	15	\$134,113.22
GOMEZ, AMY L	BUSINESS OFFICE	\$111,371.50	\$24,261	17	20	\$135,632.50
UFFELMANN, BRADLEY A	TECHNOLOGY	\$111,523.37	\$24,227	17	15	\$135,750.37
SALAZAR, JAVIER	MECHANIC I	\$103,878.00	\$33,246	17	20	\$137,123.88
MUSHRO, BARTHOLOMEW J	BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS	\$120,623.51	\$24,261	17	20	\$144,884.51
WHITE, BENJAMIN M	ROTC INSTRUCTOR	\$144,508.64	\$1,514	17	20	\$146,022.64
KELLETT, MATT	DIRECTOR OF TECHNOLOGY SERVICES	\$140,946.00	\$17,127	17	20	\$158,073.00
SCHLISMANN, KRISTINE E	DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI AND COMMUNITY	\$143,966.30	\$22,730	17	20	\$166,696.30

## Notes:

For Compliance with Illinois Public Act 097-0609

<sup>\*</sup>Budgeted Salary represents the maximum budgeted salary for each position/employee for FY 2024-25. Actual amount paid may change due to performance reviews or change